

Title Suit 167 of 2008 CNR:WBCC01-021403-2008

Present: Sri Bivas Pattanayak, Judge, Bench-II(WB01050)

Order no. 89 dated 25.03.2021

Today is fixed for fixed for further hearing of the suit.

The defendant no. 7 has filed a petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.

The plaintiff has filed a hazira and is present.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. advocate for the plaintiff seen the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Adjourned to 14.06.2021 for further examination of D.W-1.

Sd/-
Judge.