

**Title Suit 167 of 2008 (CNR:WBCC010214032008)**  
**Present:Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)**

**Order No-108 Dated 13-06-2024**

Today is fixed for further evidence of DWs.  
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Ld. Advocate for both sides are present.  
Ld. Advocate for defendants is present and he submits that no further  
Dws are required to be adduced.  
So, evidence of DW is closed.  
Resolution of local bar “Not to pass any adverse order”.  
So, hearing is adjourned for today for ends of justice.  
Fix 01-08-2024 for hearing of arguments of the suit.

Judge  
Bench II