

TS 167 of 2008

Present:Smt.Chandrani Mukherjee (Banerjee),Ld Judge, BenchVIII(WB01130)

Order No.113 Dated 19-06-2025

Regular P.O. is on leave today.

Today is fixed for filing additional written statement by the defendants.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant no.7 files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. The prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 07.08.2025 for filing additional written statement by the defendants.

Sd/-
Judge-in-charge
Bench-II